The DCP-PSF - FY 2025 is computed based on the allocation of the 

COS per SDO, the monthly salary' equivalent to Technical Assistant 

DefiED 

t-632186337208: 6337228. 687-2992: Fax No.: t021636-4876: wvi-w clepettgov.ph 

11 position amounting to Thirty-Eight Thousand Pesos 
(PhP38.000.00), multiplied by four (4) months. plus premium of Ten 
Percent (10"0), equivalent to Three Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos 
(PhP3,800.00). 

b. Utilization. SDOs shall ensure that funds are used exclusively for COS 
compensation and allowable related expenses. 

c. Liquidation. SDOs shall submit liquidation reports to the ROs in 
accordance with existing accounting and auditing rules, supported by